

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).579/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2007 in CRA No.21/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S MARMAGOA STEEL LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report]

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uda U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rohit Nath, Adv.  
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Ashu Kansal, Adv.for  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No.6950 of 2007.

Further proceedings in Special Case No.8/2001, pending before the Court  
of Special Judge, North Goa, Panaji have already been stayed vide our order dated  
26.11.2007 passed in SLP(Crl.) No.6950/2007 which shall apply to this case also.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master