

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7612/2007

M/S GLASS FIBRE DIVISION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7614 of 2007

Date: 12/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The petitioner has sought permission for dispensing with the spare copies of the SLP to the parties claimed to be proforma parties, other than respondent No. 1.

Permitted.

Issue show cause notice.

Await return of notice.

List on 04.04.2008.

AK

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar