

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7612/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2007 in CRA No. 22/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)sr7612

M/S GLASS FIBRE DIVISION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7614 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rohina Nath, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner. Issue fresh notice upon
unserved respondents. Served respondents may file Vakalatnama and
counter affidavit. List the matter on 6.5.2008.

mn

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar