

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6950/2007

MAUVIN GODINHO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1960,579 of 2008, 7612, 7614 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms I Bimola, Adv.  
Ms Triveni Potekar, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(CRL.) NO.6950/2007

File rejoinder affidavit, if any, within two weeks.

SLP(CRL.) NO.7612/2007

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 2,3 and 7.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 are granted four weeks' time, as last  
chance, for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.62

Place the application for deletion of respondent Nos. 2 to 7,  
if it is in order, before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(CRL.) NO.7614/2007

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing  
counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 4,5 and 6 are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Place the application for deletion of respondent nos. 2 to 7, if it is in order, before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(CRL.) NO.579/2008

File rejoinder affidavit, if any, within two weeks.

SLP(CRL.) NO.1960/2008

Respondent is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 5.11.2008.

(M.P.BHADLAN)  
Registrar

hj