

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7612/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2007 in CRA No.  
22/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S GLASS FIBRE DIVISION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

WITH  
SLP(Crl.)No.6950/2007 and  
SLP(Crl.)No.579/2008

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.  
Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the  
parties, the matter listed on 18.10.2010 stands  
adjourned.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master