

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6950/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2007 in CRLRA No.
3/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

MAUVIN GODINHO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 579 of 2008

(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1960 of 2008

(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7612 of 2007

(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7614 of 2007

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 26/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
IN SLP(Crl.)6950/07 Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.
Mr. Amit singh, Adv.
Ms. Bimla Devi, Adv.
Mr.Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

IN SLP(Crl.)579/08 Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv
& rr.In 7612/7614/07 Mr. Kavın Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Rohina Nath, Adv.
Ms. Priyadeep, Adv.

IN SLP(Crl.)1960/08 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

In SLPs.(Crl.) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
7612,7614/07 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

For Respondent(s) Dr, Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a Bench of which one of
(H.L.Dattu,J.) is not a member after four weeks.

us

Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed
in the meantime.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master