

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6950/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2007 in CRLRA No. 3/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

MAUVIN GODINHO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 1960 of 2008

SLP(Cr1) NO. 579 of 2008

SLP(Cr1) NO. 7612 of 2007

SLP(Cr1) NO. 7614 of 2007

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.
Ms. Bimola Devi, Adv.for
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Rohina Nath, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Rohina Nath, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6950/2007 etc.etc.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

Interim order to continue.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master