

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 315 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

MAUVIN GODINHO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 311 of 2011

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 312 of 2011

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 313 of 2011

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 314 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Ms. Rohina Nath, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Singh, Adv.
Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A. Nos.311 and 312/2011

The office report indicates that respondent Nos.2, 3 and 7 are yet to be served. Fresh and complete address of the said respondents be filed by the learned counsel for the appellant within four weeks.

Item No.30

-2-

Service is complete in Crl.A.Nos.313, 314 and 315/2011.

The learned counsel for the parties seek four weeks' time to file additional documents. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List again on 15.4.2014.

|

|

| (SANJIV JAIN)
| REGISTRAR

|